constituted Committee of Directors thereof to exercise its powers including powers conferred under this resolution), 

the consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to offer, issue and allot from time to time in one 

or more tranches up to 10,37,990 (Ten Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety) equity shares of face 

value of Rs. 10/- each of the Company (“Equity Shares”) for cash and conversion of loan at a price of Rs. 10/- per Equity 

Share aggregating up to Rs.  1,03,79,900 to Mr. Ramesh Mishra Director and proposed Promoter of the Company

[...]

Accordingly, the Board recommends passing of the resolutions set out at Item No 3 for approval of the Members through e-voting 

and physical voting at AGM. 

Item No. 4 

In accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, the Company will allot 

10,37,990 (Ten Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety) equity shares of Re. 10/- each of M/s. Aris International 

Limited to Mr. Ramesh Mishra – Director and proposed promoter  through Preferential allotment in proportionate to their 

shareholding as on the date of allotment. 

The Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 17-08-2022, approved raising of funds aggregating upto Rs.